
431 
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

WASHINGTON . 
March 12, 193I+. 

a d d r e s s o f f i c i a l c o r r e s p o n d e n c e t o q _ q 

t h e f e d e r a l r e s e r v e b o a r d j j « 

SUBJECTr Revised Federal Reserve Bank 
Weekly Statement Figures. 

Dear Sir: 

For your information, and in order that correct 

comparative figures may be published in the consolidated 

weekly condition statement of the Federal Reserve banks 

for 193^1 if issued at your bank, there are shown in the 

attached statement revisions made in the weekly Federal 

Reserve "bank press statements issued during 1933. which 

were received too late to be shown in the comparative 

column of the following week's statement, or were made 

necessary by recent changes in the form of the state-

ment, and of which you have not heretofore been advised. 

Very truly yours, 

i 

E. L, Smead, Chief, 
Division of Bank Operations. 

TO ALL FEDERAL RESERVE AG-EFTS* 
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



CORRECTIONS IN CONSOLIDATED *H3CLY STATEMENT OF CONDITION 
OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS II? 1933, HOT SHOWN IN THE COMPAR-

ATIVE COLUMN OF THE FOLLOWING WEEK'S STATEMENT 422 

CHANGS FROM CHANGE TO 

(in thousands of dollars) 

Mar. 15 - Bills discounted; 
Secured "by U.S. Government 
obligations 7o9,470 769,973 

Other bills discounted. 462,846 463,264 
Total bills discounted 1,232,316 1,233,237 
Special Treasury Certificates 19,000 9,000 
Other certificates and bills 9^9,937 999,937 
Total bills and securities 3,540,310 3,5^1,231 
All other resources 53,5^8 52,64-7 
Member ban}: - reserve account 1,967,229 1,9&3,7S0 
Special deposits - member bank 36»774 40,305 

Mar. 22 - Bills discounted! 
Secured by U.S.Government 
obligations 

Other bills discounted 
Total bills discounted 
Other securities 
Total bills and securities 
All other resources 

Mar. 29 - Bills discounted: 
Secured by U.S.Government 
obligations 

Other bills discounted 
Total bills discounted 
Other securities 
Total bills and securities 
All other resources 

.Apr, 5 - Bills discounted: 
Secured by U* S* Government 
obligations 

Other bills discounted 
Total bills discounted 
Total bills and securities 
All other resources 

Apr. 19 - Bills discounted: 
Secured by U.S. Government 
obligations 

Other bills discounted 

June 14 - Bills discounted; 
Secured by U.S. Government 
obligations 

Other bills discounted 

324,233 
346,636 
670,869 

5,394 
2,892,959 

60,185 

231,800 
313,310 
545,110 
5.402 

2,699,117 
64,960 

138,926 
,297,251 
436,177 

2,565,059 
57,487 

124,077 
290,193 

55,553 
198,209 

327,813 
352,298 
680,111 
5,4o6 

2,902,219 
51,051 

238,469 
320,533 
559,002 
5,4I4 

2,713,021 
51,056 

140,543 
300,522 
441,065 

2,569,947 
52,599 

124,277 
289,993 

55,565 
198,197 
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ITEMS "GOLD CERTIFICATES OF HAITD AMD DUB FROM U. S. TREASURYCODE BICE, JffiD "GOLD", CODE BOLE, FOR THE 
CONSOLIDATED WEEKLY STATEMENT OF COFDITIOF OF FEDERAL RESERVE BAPXS FROM MARCH 8, 1933, TO JANUARY 1?, 193%, INCLUSIVE 

(in thousands of dollars) 

1933, 

Gold certificates 
on hand and due from 
U. S. Treasury Gold 

Gold certificates 
on hand and due from 
U. S. Treasury Gold 

K-rch 8 623,239 1,256,991 1933, 2 948,173 2,572,777 
15 835,291 2.040,428 9 950,173 2,589,885 
22 932,216 2,155,095 lb 950,761 2,594,403 
2° 911,543 2,240,150 23 951,607 2,601,596 

913,536 
30 950,940 2,601,424 

April 5 913,536 2,288,822 
2,600,313 12 911,248 2,330.772 Sent, 6 952,155 2,600,313 

19 920,107 2=380;713 13 953,889 2,599,847 
26 931,605 2,400,862 20 955,529 2,599,275 

954,555 2,43.8,515 
27 956,400 2,599,676 

May 3 954,555 2,43.8,515 
957,495 10 958,860 2,425-.641 Oct, 4 957,495 2,598,017 

17 957,360 2,455,324 11 957,750 2,595,046 
24 959,532 2,493.364 18 956,818 2,598,697 
31 960,143 2,515,402 25 953,375 2,599,600 

June 7 961,977 2,51.4.434 Fov. 1 951,072 2,599,520 
14 963,618 2,526,266 8 943,580 2,595,443 
21 965,238 2,523,720 15 944,058 2,594,910 
28 966,694 2,533,003 22 943,600 2,593,662 

966,234 
29 942,790 2,539,560 

July 5 966,234 2,538,541 
12 967,848 2,534,351 Dec. 6 943,475 2,586,897 
19 969,781 2,532;825 13 945,080 2,582,233 
26 946,919 2,562,283 20 945,265 2,578,809 

27 945,654 2,578,393 

1934, Jan. 3 946,307 2,578,064 
10 946,180 2,575,150 

# 1 17 947,682 2,568,64s. 

to 
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