FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

WASHINGTON

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD March 12, 1934. B-959.

SUBJECT: Revised Federal Reserve Bank Weekly Statement Figures.

Dear Sir:

For your information, and in order that correct comparative figures may be published in the consolidated weekly condition statement of the Federal Reserve banks for 1934, if issued at your bank, there are shown in the attached statement revisions made in the weekly Federal Reserve bank press statements issued during 1933, which were received too late to be shown in the comparative column of the following week's statement, or were made necessary by recent changes in the form of the statement, and of which you have not heretofore been advised.

Very truly yours,

E. L. Smead, Chief, Division of Bank Operations.

	CHANGE FROM	CHANGE TO
	(In thousands	of dollars)
Mar. 15 - Bills discounted:		
Secured by U.S. Government obligations Other bills discounted Total bills discounted Special Treasury Certificates Other certificates and bills Total bills and securities All other resources Member bank - reserve account Special deposits - member bank	769,470 462,846 1,232,316 19,000 989,937 3,540,310 53,568 1,967,229 36,774	769,973 463,264 1,233,237 9,000 999,937 3,541,231 52,647 1,963,780 40,305
bpootal deposits - member bank	JO, 114	40,009
Mar. 22 - Bills discounted: Secured by U.S.Government obligations Other bills discounted Total bills discounted Other securities Total bills and securities All other resources	324,233 346,636 670,869 5,394 2,892,959 60,185	327,813 352,298 680,111 5,406 2,902,219 51,051
Mar. 29 - Bills discounted:		
Secured by U.S.Government obligations Other bills discounted Total bills discounted Other securities Total bills and securities All other resources	231,800 313,310 545,110 5,402 2,699,117 64,960	238,469 320,533 559,002 5,414 2,713,021 51,056
Apr. 5 - Bills discounted:		
Secured by U.S.Government obligations Other bills discounted Total bills discounted Total bills and securities All other resources	138,926 297,251 436,177 2,565,059 57,487	140,543 300,522 441,065 2,569,947 52,599
Apr. 19 - Bills discounted:		
Secured by U.S. Government obligations Other bills discounted	124,077 290,193	124,277 289,993
June 14 - Bills discounted:		
Secured by U.S. Government obligations Other bills discounted	55,553 198,209	55,565 198,197
SER		(P.050a)

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

(B**-**959a)

ITEMS "GOLD CERTIFICATES ON HAND AND DUE FROM U. S. TREASURY", CODE BICE, AND "GOLD", CODE BOLE, FOR THE CONSOLIDATED WEEKLY STATEMENT OF COMDITION OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS FROM MARCH 8, 1933, TO JANUARY 17, 1934, INCLUSIVE (In thousands of dollars)

	U. S. Treasury	Gold		Gold certificates on hand and due from U. S. Treasury	Gold
1933, March 8 15 22 29 April 5 12	688,239 835,291 932,216 911,543 913,536 911,248	1,856,991 2,040,428 2,155,095 2,240,150 2,288,822 2,330,772	1933, Aug. 2 9 16 23 30 Sept. 6	948,173 950,173 950,761 951,607 950,940	2,572,777 2,589,885 2,594,403 2,601,596 2,601,424
19 26 May 3 10 17 24 31	920,107 931,605 954,555 958,860 957,360 959,532 960,143	2,380,713 2,400,862 2,418,515 2,425,641 2,455,324 2,493,364 2,515,402	13 20 27 Cct. 4 11 18 25	953,889 955,529 956,400 957,495 957,750 956,818 953,875	2,599,847 2,599,275 2,599,676 2,598,017 2,595,046 2,598,697 2,599,600
June 7 14 21 28 July 5	961,977 963,618 965,238 966,694	2,514,484 2,526,266 2,523,720 2,533,003	Nov. 1 8 15 22 29	951,072 943,580 944,058 943,600 942,790	2,599,520 2,595,443 2,594,910 2,593,662 2,589,560
12 19 26	967,848 969,781 946,919	2,53 ¹ ¹ ,351 2,532,825 2,562,283	Dec. 6 13 20 27 1934, Jan. 3	943,475 945,080 945,265 945,654 946,307 946,180	2,586,897 2,582,233 2,578,809 2,578,393 2,578,064 2,575,150 2,568,648

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis